B
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V150-1
FEATURES
•  Converts analog input control signals to coil current of a proportional solenoid
valve by means of pulse width modulatiion
• Switch-off function at less then 2% of the maximum control signal
• Adjustable ramp control

The outlet to the solenoid valve is fi tted with a 200 mm long cable with a connector to DIN 43650, 9,4 mm, industry standard B
• Installation and maintenance istructions are included with each control unit
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
E 908 A 001
E 908 A 003
pipe thread
basic number
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
TYPE 01
POSIFLOW control unit
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
E908A001 - E908A004
TYPE 02
POSIFLOW control unit
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
E908A003
VOLTAGE-CURRENT / TIME DIAGRAM
1  Supply, 4 terminals, ISO 4400/EN 175301-803, form A
 Solenoid valve connection:
2  3 terminals, ISO 4400/EN 175301-803, form A
3  3 terminals, DIN 43650, 11 mm, industry standard B
4  3 terminals, DIN 43650, 9,4 mm, industry standard B
A
B
M3
D F
G
H
J
K
E
C
1
3
A
B
M3
D F
G
H
J
K
E
C
1
4
2
common 0 input signal + control +
ground
24 V
0,2V / 0,4 mA / 4,4 mA
0
24 V
0
0
0
0
24 V
24 V
1000 mA
0/0,1-3 sec 0/0,1-3 sec
1 PERIOD (msec.)
PULSE WIDTH
(% ON TIME)
SPAN
RAMP
 DOWN
RAMP
UP
OFFSETSWITCH OFF
NOMINAL SUPPLY VOLTAGE